| PETITION FOR VOLUNTARY ANNEXATION | | | | |
|---|--|--|--|--|
| This document is a public record under the North Carolina P | Public Records Act and may be published on the | | | |
| Application #: 2022-017 | Submittal Date: | 7/28/22 | | |
| Fee Paid \$ 200.00 | Check # | 1004 | | |
| To The Town Council Apex, North Carolina | | | | |
| 1. We, the undersigned owners of real propert to the Town of Apex, ☑ Wake County, ☐ Cha | | escribed in Part 4 below be annexed | | |
| The area to be annexed is ☐ contiguous, ☐ boundaries are as contained in the metes an | | | | |
| If contiguous, this annexation will include all G.S. 160A-31(f), unless otherwise stated in the | | ailroads, and other areas as stated in | | |
| OWNER INFORMATION | | | | |
| Edward P Carey | BK 3108 PG 0024 | - 19 19 | | |
| Owner Name (Please Print) | Property PIN or Deed Bo | Property PIN or Deed Book & Page # | | |
| 919-795-3322 | ed.carey@amgincusa.c | om | | |
| Phone | E-mail Address | | | |
| Margaret Carey | BK 3108 PG 0024 | | | |
| Owner Name (Please Print) | Property PIN or Deed Bo | | | |
| 919-795-3335 | MAGGY. CAR | EY CAMGINCUSA. CO | | |
| Phone | | | | |
| ED & MAGGY CAREY | O7ZZ9 1154 Property PIN or Deed Bo | 3 | | |
| Owner Name (Please Print) | Property PIN or Deed Bo | ok & Page # | | |
| 9H 175-3322 | E-mail Address | ED. CAREYR ANGINCUSA. COM | | |
| Phone | E-mail Address | | | |
| Surveyor Information | | | | |
| | LIPVEYING PC | | | |
| Surveyor: SCALICE LAINS SO Phone: 984-240-799 | 700 | | | |
| | Fax: | | | |
| E-mail Address: CSRNCU MJ | SLANDSURVEY, COM | | | |
| Annexation Summary Chart | | | | |
| Property Information | Reason(s) for a | Reason(s) for annexation (select all that apply) | | |
| Total Acreage to be annexed: 3.4 | Need water service | due to well failure | | |

*If the property to be annexed is not within the Town of Apex's Extraterritorial Jurisdiction, the applicant must also submit a rezoning application with the petition for voluntary annexation to establish an Apex zoning designation. Please contact the Department of Planning and Community Development with questions.

MD

Population of acreage to be annexed:

Existing # of housing units:

Proposed # of housing units:

Zoning District*:

V

Need sewer service due to septic system failure

Water service (new construction)

Sewer service (new construction)

Receive Town Services

PETITION FOR VOLUNTARY ANNEXATION 7-28-22 2022-017 Submittal Date: Application #: COMPLETE IF SIGNED BY INDIVIDUALS: All individual owners must sign. (If additional signatures are necessary, please attach an additional sheet.) Please Print Signature Please Print Signature Please Print Signature STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA COUNTY OF WAKE Sworn and subscribed before me, 6710 CANA _____, a Notary Public for the above State and County, this the ____31 __day of, ______ SEAL 5/6/2025 My Commission Expires: COMPLETE IF A CORPORATION: In witness whereof, said corporation has caused this instrument to be executed by its President and attested by its Secretary by order of its Board of Directors, this the _____ day of ______, 20_____. Corporate Name **SEAL** By: President (Signature) Attest: Secretary (Signature) STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA **COUNTY OF WAKE** Sworn and subscribed before me, ______, a Notary Public for the above State and County, this the $_$ ____, 20 $_$ _. **Notary Public**

SEAL

My Commission Expires:

PETITION FOR VOLUNTARY ANNEXATION 7/28/22 2022-017 Submittal Date: Application #: COMPLETE IF IN A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY HODSINGS WE In witness whereof, Alby tobillos u a limited liability company, caused this instrument to be executed in its name by a member/manager pursuant to authority duly given, this the 28 day of 5 day of 22. Name of Limited Liability Company By: Signature of Member/Manager STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA COUNTY OF WAKE this the Z8 day of July JAKOB M BRON **SEAL** NOTARY PUBLIC WAKE COUNTY, NORTH CAROLINA My Commission Expires 9-4-707 My Commission Expires: COMPLETE IF IN A PARTNERSHIP ______ a partnership, caused this instrument to be executed in its In witness whereof, _ Name of Partnership By: Signature of General Partner

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA COUNTY OF WAKE

Sworn and subscribed before me, _______, a Notary Public for the above State and County, this the ______day of ______, 20____.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

SEAL

PAYMENT DATE 07/28/2022 COLLECTION STA

COLLECTION STATION
Jeri Pederson
RECEIVED FROM
Peak City Farms

TOWN OF APEX
P O BOX 250
APEX, NC 27502
(919) 362-8676 - Utility Payments
(919) 249-3418 - Permits Only
(919) 249-3426 - Planning & Zoning Only

BATCH NO. 2023-00000301 RECEIPT NO. 2023-00017452 CASHIER Jeri Pederson

DESCRIPTION

1933 Olive Chapel Rd-Annex- #740 - 2022-0000017

| PAYMENT CODE | PROJECT | RECEIPT DESC PLANNING CENTER FEE | CRIPTION S | TRANSACTION AMOUNT \$200.00 |
|---------------|---|-------------------------------------|-----------------|--------------------------------|
| | 1933 Olive Chapel Rd-Annex- #740 - 2022-0000017 | | | |
| Payments: | Type Check | Detail 1004 | Amount \$200.00 | |
| | 21.001. | | , | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | Total Amount: | \$200.00 |
| Customer Copy | | | | |